
1816 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZEITE No. 66 

Tariff Notice No. 1975/90-Applicatiolls for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

26854 

26891 

26574 

26809 

27046 
26523 

26808 

26845 

26915 
26846 

27058 

27048 

26861 

26853 

26871 
26884 

26883 

26880 

26882 

26881 

26965 

27025 
26844 

26613 

26966 

26627 

25697 

26905 

26889 

26987 

27023 

26924 

26947 

26874 

26960 

26988 

22719 
27040 
26862 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

21.07.029 

30.04.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

35.06.001 
38.19.299 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 

39.01.012 
39.01.012 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.02.022 

39.02.032 
39.07.251 

39.07.396 

48.07.189 

48.21.039 

Section 
XI 

68.06.009 

68.16.009 

73.18.202 

73.18.209 

73.18.371 

74.03.009 

76.03.029 

76.16.098 

82.09.022 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.22.048 

Goods 

Amacids 1, 2, 5, 10; Sacacid 2, 2B, 6, tall oils, used for the manu
facture of greases, synthetic resins and industrial cleaners 

Prosobee powder, used for infant formula, for use by infants 
unable to take cows milk 

X-ray swabs, which are basically cotton gauze squares having a 
specially treated thread running through them which is detectable 
under X-rays, used in hospital operations 

Daisurf LF, (sodium salt of organic phosphate ester plus nonionic 
surfactant), used in degreasing, scouring and wetting out 
preparations 

Emulgin 535, an emulsifying agent . . . . . . . . 
Levor wetting agent, to be used in laboratory auto analysers for 

biochemical tests 
Monogen, (alkaline salt of sulphated fatty alcohols) used in 

degreasing, scouring and wetting out preparations 
Organic surface-active agents, used in the manufacture of toiletries 

and grooming aids viz; 
Dimethyl Octynediol, Sandopan K04oo, S.D.B.A.C. 

Loctite S10 gasket eliminator, for the elimination of gaskets .. 
Aluminium chlorohydroxide, used in the manufacture of aerosol 

anti-perspirants 
Flovan BU, an inorganic compound with organic stabilizer, for 

flame-retardant finishes on piece goods of polyamide fibres, 
polyester fibres and their blends with wool, and for piece goods of 
wool, cotton and viscose rayon fibres 

Hardeners (catalyst) TPX6, TUX-19, TX 4, for use with foundry 
core binders 

Hollister adhesive remover, an aerosol spray of fluorocarbon solvent, 
used by ostomy patients for removing adhesive from stoma 

Hollister Karaya Paste, used for packing around the stoma before 
fitting a stoma bag 

Estamol G resin, used to modify vinyl resins . . . . 
Uralac S2026, S2075, S1973, used in the manufacture of epoxy 

powder coatings 
Desmocap 1180 branched polymer with urethane and ether groups 

but with no free N.C.O. groups, used in the manufacture of 
polyurethane sealants 

Desmocap 1280 linear polymer with urethane and ether groups, 
but with no free N.C.O. groups 

Desmodur E14 high molecular weight polyisocyanate, used in the 
manufacture of polyurethane sealants 

Desmodur E3150 prepolymer based on aliphatic polyisocyanate, 
used in the manufacture of primers, used in conjunction with 
polyurethane sealants 

Petroleum resin in flake form, used in the manufacture of concrete 
curing agents 

Separan NP. 10, a flocculation agent. . . . . . . . 
Polyester heat shrinkable bags, supervac bags, used for packaging 

of foodstuffs for freezing, then to oven 
Amber see through welding curtains, used for safety in welding by 

enclosing welder in a booth 
Electrostatic copy paper and paper printing masters, for use with 

dry toners and developers 
Recording chart, for fold and roll types, sprocket punched, 

peculiar to use with recording instruments 
Lycra elastomeric yarn made from segmented polyurethane, used in 

the manufacture of foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, 
hosiery etc. 

Graphite impregnated fibre glass cloth, for use in the manufacture 
of toughened safety-glass products 

Graflon bearings, piston rings and piston rod packing and blanks, 
used in oil free machinery 

Hot finish heavy wall seamless pipe, for the steam heated shafts of 
meat rendering cookers 

Ferrite rods, used to assist the efficiency of high frequency welding 
of steel tube 

Seamless tallow pipe 203.2 mm in diameter, used for pumping 
export tallow direct into tanker ships 

Bars and rods of other copper alloys namely CCS alloy, used in the 
manufacture of spot welding tips 

Heated treadplate, used for ambulances, fire engines and public 
transport vehicles 

Heatsinks for semiconductors, used for dissipation of heat produced 
in semiconductors 

Blood draining knives, for pigs and cattle, used for the obtaining 
of sterile blood from culled beasts 

Hand and electric marine toilet pumps, for ships . . . . 
Cryogenic pumps, used for pumping cryogenic gases in industry etc. 
Barko 1524 cm By Pass log grapple with 2800 vane rotation, used for 

log stacking in forests 

,

1 ______ R_a_tes_o_f _Du_tY~I ____ _ 

I 
Other 

Normal B.P. Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 
Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free· 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free 
Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

ID.8 

22.0 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 


