## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1975/90—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			_ Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
26854	15.10.001	Amacids 1, 2, 5, 10; Sacacid 2, 2B, 6, tall oils, used for the manu-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26891	21.07.029	facture of greases, synthetic resins and industrial cleaners  Prosobee powder, used for infant formula, for use by infants unable to take cows milk	Free*	Free*	Free*	22.0
26574	30.04.009	X-ray swabs, which are basically cotton gauze squares having a specially treated thread running through them which is detectable under X-rays, used in hospital operations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26809	34.02.000	Daisurf LF, (sodium salt of organic phosphate ester plus nonionic surfactant), used in degreasing, scouring and wetting out preparations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27046 26523	34.02.000 34.02.000	Emulgin 535, an emulsifying agent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
26808	34.02.000	biochemical tests   Monogen, (alkaline salt of sulphated fatty alcohols) used in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26845	34.02.000	degreasing, scouring and wetting out preparations Organic surface-active agents, used in the manufacture of toiletries and grooming aids viz:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26915 26846	35.06.001 38.19.299	Dimethyl Octynediol, Sandopan KO400, S.D.B.A.C. Loctite S10 gasket eliminator, for the elimination of gaskets Aluminium chlorohydroxide, used in the manufacture of aerosol	Free Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.8
27058	38.19.299	anti-perspirants  Flovan BU, an inorganic compound with organic stabilizer, for flame-retardant finishes on piece goods of polyamide fibres, polyester fibres and their blends with wool, and for piece goods of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27048	38.19.299	wool, cotton and viscose rayon fibres Hardeners (catalyst) TPX6, TUX-19, TX 4, for use with foundry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26861	38.19.299	core binders Hollister adhesive remover, an aerosol spray of fluorocarbon solvent,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26853	38.19.299	used by ostomy patients for removing adhesive from stoma Hollister Karaya Paste, used for packing around the stoma before fitting a stoma bag	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26871 26884	39.01.012 39.01.012	Estamol G resin, used to modify vinyl resins Uralac S2026, S2075, S1973, used in the manufacture of epoxy	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
26883	39.01.022	powder coatings Desmocap 1180 branched polymer with urethane and ether groups but with no free N.C.O. groups, used in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*		
26880	39.01.022	polyurethane sealants Desmocap 1280 linear polymer with urethane and ether groups, but with no free N.C.O. groups	Free*	Free*		
26882	39.01.022	Desmodur E14 high molecular weight polyisocyanate, used in the manufacture of polyurethane sealants	Free*	Free*		
26881	39.01.022	Desmodur E3150 prepolymer based on aliphatic polyisocyanate, used in the manufacture of primers, used in conjunction with	Free*	Free*		
26965	39.02.022	polyurethane sealants Petroleum resin in flake form, used in the manufacture of concrete curing agents	Free*	Free*		
27025 26844	39.02.032 39.07.251	Separan NP. 10, a flocculation agent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
26613	39.07.396	of foodstuffs for freezing, then to oven Amber see through welding curtains, used for safety in welding by enclosing welder in a booth	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26966	48.07.189	Electrostatic copy paper and paper printing masters, for use with dry toners and developers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26627	48.21.039	Recording chart, for fold and roll types, sprocket punched, peculiar to use with recording instruments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25697	Section XI	Lycra elastomeric yarn made from segmented polyurethane, used in the manufacture of foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26905	68.06.009	hosiery etc. Graphite impregnated fibre glass cloth, for use in the manufacture of toughened safety-glass products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26889	68.16.009	Graflon bearings, piston rings and piston rod packing and blanks, used in oil free machinery	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26987	73.18.202	Hot finish heavy wall seamless pipe, for the steam heated shafts of meat rendering cookers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27023	73.18.209	Ferrite rods, used to assist the efficiency of high frequency welding of steel tube	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26924	73.18.371	Seamless tallow pipe 203.2 mm in diameter, used for pumping export tallow direct into tanker ships	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26947	74.03.009	Bars and rods of other copper alloys namely CCS alloy, used in the manufacture of spot welding tips	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26874	76.03.029	Heated treadplate, used for ambulances, fire engines and public transport vehicles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26960	76.16.098	Heatsinks for semiconductors, used for dissipation of heat produced in semiconductors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
26988	82.09.022	Blood draining knives, for pigs and cattle, used for the obtaining of sterile blood from culled beasts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
22719 27040 26862	84.10.009 84.10.009 84.22.048	Hand and electric marine toilet pumps, for ships Cryogenic pumps, used for pumping cryogenic gases in industry etc. Barko 1524 cm By Pass log grapple with 280° vane rotation, used for log stacking in forests	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free* Free	10.2 10.2 10.2